
The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024
Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in
question.

Handle
     Thoroughbred
     Harness
     Other Breeds
Statutory Witholdings
     License Fee
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     Virginia Equine Alliance
     VHHA
     VHBPA $850,886

$66,119
$747,921
$186,980
$280,470
$2,150,273
$357,929
$1,322,383
$17,017,710
$18,698,022

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - May 2025

ADW Rebates
Certified Program Contributions
Purse contributions
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce..
Race Dates Conducted 9

$3,012,508
$850,979
$300,000
$210,948

Reports by VEA

TracksSatellite Wagering Facil.. Grand Total
Handle
   Return to Public
   Settlement
   Takeout
     License Tax
     Locality Tax (Track)
     Locality Tax (Facility)
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     VA-MD College of Veterinary Med..
     Virginia Horse Center Foundation
     Virginia Horse Industry Board
     Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati..
    Breakage
Net Takeout $548,740

$10,033
$1,510
$1,613
$1,613
$4,840
$32,269
$11,739
$15,045
$47,370
$674,773
$250,525
$2,301,578
$3,226,876

$463,380
$7,171
$1,346
$1,349
$1,349
$4,048
$26,988
$11,739
$11,739
$40,208
$569,318
$197,101
$1,932,353
$2,698,773

$85,360
$2,862
$164
$264
$264
$792
$5,281

$0
$3,306
$7,162

$105,455
$53,424
$369,225
$528,103

On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - May 2025

Handle
     Return to Public
     Breakage
          Capital Improvements for Licensee
          Joint Racing Benevolence Fund
Takeout
Statutory Witholdings
     License Tax
     Locality Tax (Facility)
     Locality Tax (Track)
     Problem Gambling Treatment and Support..
     Virginia Breeders Fund
     VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med..
     Virginia Horse Center Foundation
     Virginia Horse Industry Board
Net Takeout $42,668,340

$141,992
$141,992
$141,992
$141,992
$56,797

$3,129,829
$1,589,038
$3,592,069
$7,747,919
$50,416,259

$19,218
$44,842
$64,059

$516,883,053
$567,966,416

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - May 2025


