On-Track and Simulcast Wagers - May 2025

	Tracks	Satellite Wagering Facil	Grand Total
Handle	\$528,103	\$2,698,773	\$3,226,876
Return to Public	\$369,225	\$1,932,353	\$2,301,578
Settlement	\$53,424	\$197,101	\$250,525
Takeout	\$105,455	\$569,318	\$674,773
License Tax	\$7,162	\$40,208	\$47,370
Locality Tax (Track)	\$3,306	\$11,739	\$15,045
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$0	\$11,739	\$11,739
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$5,281	\$26,988	\$32,269
VA-MD College of Veterinary Med	\$792	\$4,048	\$4,840
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$264	\$1,349	\$1,613
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$264	\$1,349	\$1,613
Viriginia Thoroughbred Associati	\$164	\$1,346	\$1,510
Breakage	\$2,862	\$7,171	\$10,033
Net Takeout	\$85,360	\$463,380	\$548,740

Wagers on Historical Horse Racing - May 2025

Handle	\$567,966,416
Return to Public	\$516,883,053
Breakage	\$64,059
Capital Improvements for Licensee	\$44,842
Joint Racing Benevolence Fund	\$19,218
Takeout	\$50,416,259
Statutory Witholdings	\$7,747,919
License Tax	\$3,592,069
Locality Tax (Facility)	\$1,589,038
Locality Tax (Track)	\$3,129,829
Problem Gambling Treatment and Support	\$56,797
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$141,992
VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary Med	\$141,992
Virginia Horse Center Foundation	\$141,992
Virginia Horse Industry Board	\$141,992
Net Takeout	\$42,668,340

Wagers through Advance Deposit Account Wagering Providers (ADW) - May 2025

Handle	\$18,698,022
Thoroughbred	\$17,017,710
Harness	\$1,322,383
Other Breeds	\$357,929
Statutory Witholdings	\$2,150,273
License Fee	\$280,470
Virginia Breeders Fund	\$186,980
Virginia Equine Alliance	\$747,921
VHHA	\$66,119
VHBPA	\$850,886

The Virginia Racing Commission submits this report pursuant to Item 99 F.1-3 of the Appropriation Act (2024 Special Session I). The following, additional distributions have been reported by applicable groups for the period in question.

Reports by VEA

ADW Rebates	\$210,948
Certified Program Contributions	\$300,000
Purse contributions	\$850,979
Revenue Sharing Agreement Proce	\$3,012,508
Race Dates Conducted	9